

Market Announcement

20 February 2023

Magnis Energy Technologies Ltd (ASX: MNS) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Magnis Energy Technologies Ltd ('MNS') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MNS, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 22 February 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Angel He

Adviser, Listings Compliance



Suite 11.01 1 Castlereagh Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 t: +61 2 8397 9888

e: info@magnis.com.au w: www.magnis.com.au Magnis Energy Technologies Ltd ACN 115 111 763

20 February 2023

Angel He Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Limited

cc: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Angel

Request for Trading Halt

Magnis Energy Technologies Ltd ACN 115 111 763 (ASX: MNS) (**Company**) requests an immediate trading halt be applied to its securities and in this regard provides the following information to ASX in accordance with Listing Rule 17.1:

- the Company requests the trading halt pending an announcement to the market in relation to a material transaction, the signed agreement for which was received from the counterparty over the weekend;
- the Company requests that the trading halt applied to its securities continue until the earlier
 of the making of an announcement in relation to the proposed material transaction and the
 commencement of trading on 21, February 2023;
- the Company is not aware of any reason why the requested trading halt should not be granted by ASX; and
- the Company is not aware of other information necessary to inform the market in relation to the trading halt.

Please contact me if you have any queries.

Yours sincerely

Duncan Glasgow
Group General Counsel & Company Secretary



Suite 11.01

1 Castlereagh Street, Sydney, NSW 2000

t: +61 2 8397 9888

e: info@magnis.com.au

Magnis Energy Technologies Ltd

ACN 115 111 763